

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3743 OF 2020**

Executive Aircraft Maintenance  
Engineers' Association ] ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
AI Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ] ... Respondents.

Ms.Jignasha Pandya, for Petitioner.  
Mr.Arsh Misra i/b M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent.

**CORAM :**           **K.K.TATED &  
                                  N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE :**           **29 SEPTEMBER, 2020.**  
***(Through Video Conferencing)***

**P.C. :**

1] Heard learned counsel for parties.

2] Learned Advocate Ms. Jignasha Pandya, appearing on behalf of Petitioner submits that Petitioner may be permitted to carry out amendment in the Petition. Considering the submission made by learned counsel for Petitioner, following order is passed :

a] Petitioner is permitted to carry out amendment in the Writ Petition on or before 2 October, 2020;

b] If amendment is carried out within time, Petitioner is directed to serve amended copy of Petition on Respondent on or before 6 October, 2020;

c] If amended copy of Writ Petition is served on Respondent, Respondent is permitted to file their Affidavit-in-Reply, if any, on or before 19 October, 2020, with copy to other side;

d] Rejoinder, if any, to be filed by the Petitioner on or before 22 October, 2020 with copy to other side;

e] Matter to appear on board on 27 October, 2020;

f] This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on a digitally signed copy of this order.

**[N.R.BORKAR, J]**

**[K.K.TATED, J]**