

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition(l) No.3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers'
Association ... Petitioner
v/s.
AI Engineering Services Limited & anr. ... Respondents

WITH

Writ Petition(l) No.3764 OF 2020

Air India Engineers' Association ... Petitioner
v/s.
AI Engineering Services Limited & anr. ... Respondents

Ms.Jane Cox i/b. Jignesha Pandya for the petitioner in wp(l) 3743/20.
Ms. Jane Cox i/b. Karishma Rao for the petitioner in wp(l) 3764/20.
Mr. Arsh Misra i/b. M.V.Kini for respondents.

**CORAM : K.K.TATED &
N.R.BORKAR, JJ**

07th December 2020.

P.C.

At the request of Advocate for the petitioner, matter is taken out
of turn.

2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner may be permitted to file rejoinder. Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, same is permitted and following order is passed:

(i) The petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder with copy to other side on or before 12th January 2021.

(ii) Matter to appear on Board on **19th January 2021**.

(N.R. BORKAR, J)

(K.K. TATED, J)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.