

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance
Engineers Association .. Petitioners

vs.

AL Engineering Services Ltd. & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

Mr.Sanjay Singhavi Sr.Advocate a/w Ms.Jane Cox i/b
Ms.Jignasha Pandya for the Petitioners

Mr.Arsh Misra i/b M/s.M.V.Kini and Co. for the Respondents

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &
R.I.CHAGLA, JJ.
DATED : JANUARY 28, 2021**

P.C.

. Heard.

2. The learned Counsel for the Respondents submits that his Arguing Senior Counsel Mr.Kevic Setalwad is not available. Hence, he requires some time. On his request, matter to appear on board on 05.02.2021.

(R.I.CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)