

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance
Engineers' Association

.. Petitioner

vs.

AI Engineers Services Limited & Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave i/b Jignasha Pandya for the petitioner.
Ms. Kavita A. with Arsh Misra & Hira Shaikh i/b M. V. Kini
for Respondents.

.....

**CORAM: K.K.TATED, &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

DATED : MARCH 04, 2021

P.C.

. Heard.

2. The advocate for the Petitioner submits that he seeks
some time as his arguing counsel is not keeping well.

3. Matter to appear on board on 08/04/2021.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(K.K.TATED, J.)