

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance
Engineers Association ...Petitioner
V/S
All Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ...Respondents
...

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20132 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance
Engineers Association ...Petitioner/Applicant
V/S
All Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ...Respondents
...

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Jane Cox and Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan i/b Mr. Jignash Pandya for the Petitioner/Applicant.
Mr. Bhawesh Waghvani a/w Mr. Aavish Shetty and Mr. Rakesh i/b M/s. M.V. Kini & Co. for Respondent No.1 and 2.
...

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 26 JUNE 2023.

P.C.:

Learned Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks sometime to take instructions as to whether the representation filed by the Petitioner had been considered and decision taken by the Respondent-Authority.

2 List on 21 August 2023 alongwith Writ Petition (L) No.3764 of 2020.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.