

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers' Association .. Petitioner

Vs.

AI Engineering Services Ltd. and Anr. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers' Association .. Petitioner

Vs.

AI Engineering Services Ltd. and Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Jane Cox and Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, for the Petitioner in WP(L)/3743/2020.

Ms. Jane Cox, with Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, for the Petitioner in WP/3548/2021.

Ms. Heena Shaikh, i/by M.V. Kini & Co., for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Bhavesh Wadhvani, i/by M.V. Kini & Co., for the Proposed Respondent–Air India Asset Holding Ltd.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9TH OCTOBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner in both the petitions submit that on the next date at-least, further time be not granted to the respondents.

2. Let both these petitions be posted for final disposal at admission stage, if it is convenient to all, on 3rd November 2023 “High on Board”.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]