

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers' ...Petitioner
Association

Versus

AI Engineering Services Limited And Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers' Association ...Petitioner

Versus

Air India Engineering Services Limited And ...Respondents
Anr.

.....

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Jane Cox and Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, Advocates for Petitioner in both WPs.
Ms. Kevic Setalwad a/w. S.D. Shethy, Rakesh Singh, Heena Shaikh, Reshaya Malhotra i/b. M.V. Kini & Co., Advocates for Respondents in both WPs.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 11 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

. Pursuant to the directions of this Court to decide the representation of the Petitioners, the representation has been decided

on certain grounds. The relief sought for by the Petitioners is now refused by the Respondents. As regards the grounds given while rejecting the refusal, these grounds will have to be countered by carrying out appropriate amendment to the Petitions for which we grant liberty to the Petitioners to do so. Amendment to be carried out within a period of 2 weeks from today.

2. List the Petition on board on **29 January 2024** for completion of pleadings.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)