

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance
Engineers' Association ... Petitioner

V/s.

Air India Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers Association ... Petitioner

V/s.

Air India Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan for the Petitioners in both Petitions
Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Singh, Heena
Shaikh i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for the Respondents

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 07 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Respondents states that amended Petitions are received and seeks time to file reply to the amended Petitions.

2. Stand over to **11 March 2024** under the caption “**For Directions**” for completion of the pleadings. Rejoinder, if any, to the additional reply to be filed before the next date.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.