

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers'
Association ... Petitioner

versus

AI Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021**

Air India Engineers Association ... Petitioner

versus

Air India Engineering Services Limited
and Another ... Respondents

.....

Ms.Jane Cox i/b. Ms.Jignasaha Pandya for the Petitioner in WPL No.
3743 of 2020.

Ms.Jane Cox i/b. Ms.Karishma Rao for the Petitioner in WP No.
3548 of 2021.

Mr.Rakesh Singh with Ms.Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V.Kini and Co. for
the Respondents in both the Petitions.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 11 March 2024.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel for the parties state that pleadings are complete. The learned Counsel for the parties will circulate a

summary of propositions with reference to pleadings (with page numbers) and statutory provisions. Compilations of case law, if any, shall contain an index and the relevant paragraphs be marked and the proposition for which they are cited. The summary and compilations be circulated by the next date.

2. Stand over to **18 March 2024**, to be listed under the caption “For Directions” so that a suitable date can be fixed for hearing.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)