

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3743 OF 2020

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers'
Association ... Petitioner
versus
Al Engineering Services Limited & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers Association ...Petitioner
versus
Air India Engineering Services Limited
and Another ...Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox i/b. Adv. J. Pandya for the Petitioner in WPL/3743/2020.
Ms. Jane Cox i/b. Ms. Karishma Rao for the Petitioner in
WP/3548/2021.
Mr. Rakesh Singh a/w. Ms Heena Shaikh i/b. M. V. Kini and Co. for
the Respondents in both the Petitions

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.
DATED : 26 MARCH, 2024

P.C.:

1. In both the matters learned Counsel for the parties were to circulate summary of their propositions, which are still incomplete.
2. Stand over to **2 April 2024** under the caption "for directions".

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)