

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3548 OF 2021

Air India Engineers' Association ...Petitioner

V/s.

Air India Engineering Services Ltd. and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3295 OF 2024

Executive Aircraft Maintenance Engineers'
Association ...Petitioner

V/s.

AI Engineering Services Limited
(earlier known as Air India Engineering
Services Limited) and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms.Jane Cox a/w Mr.Vinayak Suthar i/b. Ms.Karishma Rao, Advocates
for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3548 of 2021.

Ms.Jane Cox a/w Mr.Vinayak Suthar i/b. Ms.Jignasha Pandya,
Advocates for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.3295 of 2024.

Ms.Heena Shaikh i/b. M.V.Kini and Company, Advocate for
Respondent No.1 in both the Writ Petitions.

Mr.Rajendra Shinde a/w Ms.Anet Johnson i/b. Svarniti and Associates,
Advocates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P.C. :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners submitted that even though there is a joint submission dated 11th September 2025 which is placed on record yesterday, the Petitions need to be heard. It will take some time. Hence, stand over to **22nd April 2026**.
2. On the next date, the Respondent No.2 is at liberty to re-agitate the prayer for deletion.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)